

\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 855/2018

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -LTU Appellant
Through : Mr. Ruchir Bhatia and Ms. Vibhooti
Malhotra, Advocates

versus

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Respondent
Through : Mr. Mayank Nagi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **10.08.2018**

Issue raised in the present appeal by the Revenue under Section 260A of the Income Tax Act, 1961 in respect of Assessment Year 2007-08 is covered by decision of a Division Bench of this Court in *Oriental Insurance Company Limited vs. Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax*, (2017) 250 TAXMAN 291.

In view of the said decision, the present appeal is dismissed.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

AUGUST 10, 2018

SR